86546

K-40481

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TO INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE STATE OF OREGON, County of Multnomah ) ss.

Vol. 1188\_Page\_6263

I, Howard L. Moran, being first duly sworn, depose and say: That on That on Treasury of the United States of the proposed sale described in the attached Notice of Sale, by mailing a copy of said Notice of the copies of any recorded tax liens to the delegate of the attached Notice of Sale, by mailing a copy of said Notice together with copies of any recorded tax liens to the delegate Notice the said Secretary of the Treasury, to-wit: Chief, Special Procedures Section, District Director of Internal Revenue P.O. Box 3550, Portland, Oregon, 97208, all in conformity with Rey Secretary of the Treasury; that said Notice and attachments were Sec. 301.7425-3(d)(1), Income Tax Regulations promulgated by the Secretary of the Treasury; that said Notice and attachments were contained in a sealed envelope, addressed as aforesaid, and denosited by me with postage thereon fully prepaid in the United contained in a sealed envelope, addressed as aforesaid, and deposited by me with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States Registered or Certified Mail at Portland, Oregon, on which was not less than twenty-five (25) days Amil 19 1187 ed or certified Mail at Portland, Oregon, on , Which was not less than twenty-five (25) days prior to the sale.

SHAPIRO & MORAN Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of Currie Notary Jublic for Oregon My Commission expires S & M#: 88-10066 Loan #:

255625 6

00 -----

•

di j

<u>ີ</u> ວິດ ເມື

## OREGON AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF SALE

I, Howard L. Moran, say and certify that: I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or the successor in interest named in the Trust Deed described in the attached Notice of Sale.

I have given notice of sale of the real property described in the attached Notice of Sale by mailing a copy of the notice by registered or certified mail and first class mail to each of the following named persons at their last known addresses, to-wit:

Robert Frank Peters	413 Alameda Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Mavis K. Peters	413 Alameda Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601
D. L. Hoots	2261 South 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

The persons mailed to include the grantor in the trust deed, any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice and any person requesting notice as provided in ORS 86.785 and all junior lien holders as provided in ORS 86.740.

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original Notice of Sale by Shapiro & Moran, the trustee named in said notice; each copy was mailed in a sealed envelope, with postage prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Portland, Oregon, on <u>Canti A AFF</u>. Each notice was mailed after the date that the Notice of Default and Election to Sell described in said Notice of Sale was recorded which was at least 120 days before the day of the trustee sale.

As used herein, the singular incudes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

6264

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah )

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>Myrif</u>, in the year 19<u>88</u>., before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and state, personally appeared Howard L. Moran personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same freely and voluntarily.

My Commission Expires /-/C

Witness my hand and official seal

B 0 4 0 Notary Public

After Recording Return to:

Shapiro & Moran 4380 S.W. Macadam Avenue Suite 310 Portland, Oregon 97201 (503) 227-4566

S&M #: 88-10066 Lender Loan #: 255625 6

6265

## TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

A default has occurred under the terms of a trust deed made by ROBERT FRANK PETERS and MAVIS K. PETERS as grantor, to TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, as Trustee, in favor of CENLAR FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK as Beneficiary, dated June 4, 1979, recorded June 18, 1979, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in Volume No. M-79 at Page 14310, covering the following

LOT 15, BLOCK 41, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the

Monthly payments in the sum of \$344.91 from May 1, 1987, and in the sum of \$330.05 from February 1, 1988, together with all fees, costs and/or disbursements incurred, paid and/or assessed by the beneficiary and/or trustee, their employees, agents or

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed sums immediately due and payable, said sum being the following, to-

\$25,784.75, with interest thereon at the rate of 10.0% per annum from April 1, 1987, until paid, together with all fees, costs and/or disbursements incurred, paid and/or assessed by the beneficiary and/or trustee, their employees, agents or assigns.

6266

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on August 31, 1988 at the hour of 1:05 p.m. o'clock, in accord with the standard time established by ORS 187.110, at the main entrance to the Klamath County Courthouse in the City of Klamath Falls, County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor has or had power to convey at the time of the execution of said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount due (other than such portion of the principal as would not

then be due has no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligations or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and and expenses accually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

· 2. . .

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in

Dated April 19,1

SHAFIRO & MORAN, Successor By: Jacandh. M.M.

State of Oregon, County of Multnomah ) ss:

I, the undersigned certify that the foregoing instrument is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of

SHAPIRO & MORAN 4380 S.W. Macadam Avenue Suite 310 Portland, Oregon 97201 (503) 227-4566

S&M #: 88-10066 Lender Loan #: 255625 6

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed of	for record at r	A.D., 19 88 at 11:00 Title
FEE	\$25.00	of <u>Mortgages</u> or Page <u>6263</u> Evelyn Biebry <u>A</u> Course or C
		By Servetha Apetach

6267